

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	29.03.2023	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das I/C, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate. <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(SP)- 54 of 2022</u> Today the case is fixed for order. Ld. APP is absent today. Regular P.O is on leave. Surety of the case produced the accused persons namely, Sri Arun Tripura, Sri Chiran Tripura@Shiran, Sri Milan Tripura, Sri Manik Kumar Tripura@Mainya and Sri Raj Kumar Tripura before the Ld. Court and they are represented by their engaged Ld. Counsel. Others accused namely Sri Sunil Tripura and Sri Nachim Tripura@Nachan are absent today and their engaged Ld. Counsel filed a time petition and prays for time to appear the accused person on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Prayer for time is allowed. On perusal of the case record it is found that another accused person namely, Surya Pati Tripura was expired on 05.08.2022 but no death certificate has been submitted to support the same and I/O of the case was asked to inquiry the matter and submit the report before the Ld. Court.		

	As dictated	Today received a report from the O/C SBM PS along with death certificate of the deceased accused namely Surya Pati Tripura. In the report it is O/C SBM P/S stated that I/O of the case inquiry the matter and said accused is expired on 05.08.2022. Hence, the accused namely Surya Pati Tripura is hereby discharge from the liability of the case. Fix. 25.04.2023 for examination of the accused u/s.251 of Cr.P.C.		
--	-------------	---	--	--