

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	06.02.2024	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das, I/C, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate. <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(SP) 48 of 2022</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS Sl No. 4, 5 & 6 namely Sri Litan Das, Sri Sankar Paul and Sri Tamal Bhowmik. Ld. APP Sri Sudhan Chandra Majumder is present along with three witnesses. Accused persons namely Sri Prabath Das and Sri Prahalad Das are present along with their engaged Ld. Counsel Mr. Manidipta Sarkar by filing memo of appearance. Present three witnesses namely Sri Litan Das, Sri Sankar Paul and Sri Tamal Bhowmik are examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-05, PW-06 and PW-07. To date fixed (07.02.2024) for PWS.		
	As dictated			