

Serial no.	Date	ORDER SHEET	Signature of the Presiding officer.	Office action taken on or order with date and signature of pleaders of parties when necessary.
	07.02.2024	PRESENT Sri NR Rakesh Das I/C, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(SP) 48 of 2022</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS SI No.7 & 10 namely Dr. Sambhu Majumder and SI Dipu Debbarma. Ld. APP is present. Accused person namely Sri Prabhat Das is present along with his engaged Ld. Counsel Mr. Manidipta Sarkar by filing memo of appearance. Another accused person namely Sri Prahalad Das is absent and he is represented his engaged Ld. Counsel Mr. Manidipta Sarkar by filing a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Heard and considered. Prayer for under section 317 of Cr.P.C is hereby allowed. Summon was issued upon namely Dr. Sambhu Majumder has returned after proper service but he did not appear before the Ld. Court without any report to deposit his deposition.		

	As dictated	Summon was issued upon the prosecution witness CS No.10 namely SI Dipu Debbarma & it has returned from the concern office by the RG message and stated that another date be fixed for record his deposition. Prayer is allowed. Record reveals that today is the last of the fixed calendar. //So, issue fresh summon upon the unexamined witnesses as per new calendar below: Fix 17.04.2024 for PWS SI No (7 & 10).		
--	-------------	--	--	--