

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	02.05.2024	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(SP) 54 of 2022</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS Sl No. 10 and 11 namely Smt. Puspalexmi Tripura and Dr. Sambhu Majumder. Ld. APP is present along with one witness. All the accused persons on bail are present along with their engaged Ld. Counsel Mr. Tuhin Chakraborty by filing memo of appearance. The witness namely Smt. Pushpa Laxmi Tripura is examined and discharged as PW-06. SR of summon was issued the witness namely Dr. Sambhu Majumder has returned after proper service but he did not appear before this Court for record his deposition. To date fixed 03.05.2024 for PWS.		
	As dictated.			