

Sl. No.	Order Year & Date	Order	Signature of Judge	Signature and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	19.06.2024	Present : Sri NR Rakesh Das Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate <u>Sabroom, South Tripura.</u> <u>Case No. PRC(SP) 48 of 2022.</u> Today the case is fixed for PWS SI No. 7 and 10 namely, Dr. Sambhu Majumder and SI Dipu Debbarma. Ld. APP is Mr. Sudhan Chandra Majumder is present on behalf of the state. No witnesses turn up. Both the accused persons namely Sri Prabhat Das and Sri Prahalad Das on bail are absent today and their engaged Ld. Counsel represented them u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C and prays for time on the ground stated in the petition. SR of summons were issued upon namely Dr. Sambhu Majumder has returned without service and SI Dipu Debbarma has not yet returned till passing of this order but received a R.G message from the I/C Tulamura O/P, wherein stated that SI Dipu Debbarma unable to appear before the Ld. Court due to leave and prayed for short adjournment. Today Ld. Defence counsel verbally prays before the Ld. Court to close the record of prosecution witnesses as several time prosecution side fail to produced their witnesses for record deposition. Ld. APP prays before the Ld. Court to give him another chance to produce the witnesses no. 7 & 10 as both the witnesses are very important for the case. Heard both the said.		

	As dictated	Record reveals that today is the last day of fixed calendar. //Situating thus, this Court given another last chance to prosecution for produce the said witnesses on the next date. //Ld. APP ask to take necessary step to ensuring the appearance of the witnesses on the next date. //Inform Ld. APP accordingly. //Hence, issue fresh summon upon the un-examined witnesses as per calender below. Fix 16.08.2024 for PWS SI No. (7 &10).		
--	-------------	---	--	--