

SL No.	Date	Order	Signature of Presiding Officer	Signatures and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
	26.06.2024	Present Sri NR Rakesh Das Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate <u>Sabroom, South Tripura,</u> <u>Case No. PRC(SP) 54 of 2022.</u> Today was fixed for PWS Sl No. 12 & 14. Ld. APP is present. No witnesses turned up today. Accused persons namely 1) Sri Nachin Tripura@Nachan, 2) Sri Sunil Tripura, 3) Sri Arun Tripura, 4) Sri Chiran Kumar Tripura @Shiran, 5) Sri Millan Tripura, 6) Sri Manik Kumar Tripura@Mainya, 7) Sri Raj Kumar Tripura are present today along with their engaged Ld. Defence counsel Mr. T. Chakraborty . On perusal of the case record it is found that today is the last day of fixed calender. //So, issue fresh summon upon the C/S nu-examined witnesses as per calender below. Fix. 20.08.2024 for PWS Sl No. 4 & 5. Fix. 21.08.2024 for PWS Sl No. 9 & 11. Fix. 22.08.2024 for PWS Sl No. 12 & 14.		
	As dictated			