

SL No.	Date	Order	Signature of Presiding Officer	Signatures and comments of the parties
1	2	3	4	5
41.	 07.01.2025 As dictated	Present Sri NR Rakesh Das Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate <u>Sabroom, South Tripura,</u> <u>Case No. PRC (SP) 54 of 2022</u> 1. Today the case is fixed for PWS Sl No. 9 and 11 namely Miss Amita Tripura and Dr. Sambhu Majumder. 2. Ld. APP is on leave. 3. No witnesses turned up. 4. All the accused persons are present along with their engaged Ld. Counsel Sri Tuhin Chakraborty by filing memo of appearance. 5. SR of summon was issued upon the witness namely Miss Amita Tripura has returned without service. 6. SR of summon was issued upon the witness namely Dr. Sambhu Majumder has not yet returned. To date fixed 08.01.2025 for PWS.		