

**Misc. DJ No.**

**Raj Kumari v. Narinder Kumar**

**07.07.2026**

**Present :** Sh. Puru Saroha, Advocate for applicant.

Fresh Misc. application filed. It be checked and registered.

Arguments heard. Record perused.

File be summoned from record room for further arguments on the application for **04.08.2026**.

**(RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA)**  
**DJ-08 : CENTRAL DISTRICT**  
**TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**  
**07.07.2026**